

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***T. & I. J.*****TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 42 OF 2012****IN****TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 64 OF 2011****ALONGWITH****SUIT NO. 603 OF 2013****Dr.Govindaraja Venkatesh Iyengar****..... Plaintiff****VERSUS****A.R.Sampathkumar****..... Defendant**

Mr.Avinash Joshi, a/w. Mr.Vipul Bilve, i/b. Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt & Caroe for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Prakash Iyengar, Constituted Attorney, of the Defendant in person.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**DATE : 12th JULY, 2017****P.C.**

I have learned counsel for the plaintiff and Mr.Prakash Iyengar, Constituted Attorney of the caveator. Testamentary Suit No. 42 of 2012 will have to be heard first. Place the matter on board for hearing on **21st August, 2017.**

(R.D.DHANUKA, J.)