

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 42 OF 2012

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 64 OF 2011

Dr. Govindaraja Venkatesh IyengarPetitioner

V/S

A. R. SampathkumarRespondent

WITH

SUITS NO. 603 OF 2013

Dr Govindaraja Venkatesh IyengarPetitioner

V/S

A R Sampathkumar And 5 OrsRespondent

Mr. Vipul Bilve i/b M/s. Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt &
Caroe For Plaintiff

Mr. Prakash Iyengar ,CA of the Defendant

CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J

DATE : 24th August, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the plaintiff , Stand over
to 28/08/2017

(ASSOCIATE)