

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.42 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.64 OF 2011

Govindaraja Venkatesh Iyengar .. Plaintiff

Versus

A. R. Sampathkumar (since deceased)
Through 1A. S. Suresh Kumar and Anr. .. Defendants

WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION NO.74 OF 2019
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.42 OF 2012
WITH
SUIT NO.603 OF 2013
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.498 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO.603 OF 2013
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO.1257 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO.603 OF 2013

-
- Mr. Avinash Joshi i./by Mulla and Mulla, Advocate for Plaintiff.
 - Mr. I. S. Prakash, Defendant No.2 in Suit No.603 / 2013 present in-person.
 - P. R. Mhaskar, ASO Representative of Court Receiver.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 06, 2023

P.C.:

1. Registry is directed to place the report of the Committee permitting the Defendant No. 2 to appear in person before the Court.
2. Stand over to 20th July, 2023.